

The Great Lakes - St. Lawrence Seaway System Le réseau Grands Lacs - Voie maritime du Saint-Laurent

PLEASURE CRAFT BULLETIN N° 2 - 2023

NIAGARA REGION WELLAND CANAL

Halt of Pleasure Craft Lockages in the Welland Canal

The St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation (SLSMC) was served with a 72-hour notice to strike by UNIFOR on October 18, 2023. Should the unionized workers proceed with strike action, the St. Lawrence Seaway will be closed to all traffic. As such, pleasure craft lockages will be suspended in the Welland Canal as of 00:01 on Sunday, October 22, 2023 until further notice.

October 20, 2023

The St. Lawrence Seaway Management Corporation Corporation de Gestion de la Voie Maritime du Saint-Laurent

J4R 2V6 Tél: (450) 672-4115 Fax: (450) 672-8493

508 Glendale Avenue P.O. Box 370 St-Catharines, Ontario L2R 6V8

Tél: (905) 641-1932 Fax: (905) 641-5721